The Insolvency Act 1986

Liguldator's Statement of
Recelpts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 19688

To the Registrar of Companies

Form 4.68

S5.192

For Ofilcial Use

Company Number
01410500
Name of Company
MFI Properties Limited
11 We
F J Gray S J Appell
Cornerstons 10 Flest Place
107 West Regent Strest London
Glasgow EC4AM 7RB
G2 2BA

S ¢ E Macksltar
Toronto Square
Toronto Street
l.eads

LS4 2HJ

tha liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and
payments under sectlon 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

Signed

Date 311\

jaot |

Zolfo Cooper
Cornarstone

107 West Regent Siresl
Glasgow

G2 2BA

Ref MFOTCVY/PAR/LNM/PKISMRIMT]

Software Sunplied by Turnkey Compuler Technology Limited, Glasgew

For Officlal Use

Insolvency Sact I

Post Room

11112011 1

COMPANIES HOUSE

Qoo




Form 4.68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company MF| Propseriles Limftad
Company Reglstered Number 01410500

State whether members' or

creditors* voluntary winding up Credliors

Date of commencament of winding up 13 Apri 2010

Date to which this statement Is
brought down 12 October 2011

Name and Address of Liguldator

F J Gray § C E Mackellar S J Appell
Cornerstona Toronto Square 10 Fleel Place
107 Wast Regent Street  Toronto Street London
Glasgow Leads EC4M 7RB
G2 2BA LS1 2HJ

NOTES

You should read these noles oarefully before compleling tho forms, The notes do not form pert of tha relurn to be sent to the
reglstrer of companios

Form and Conients of Statement

{1} Every stalement must conlaln a detalled eccount of all the Bquidator's reallsations and disbursements In respect of the
company, The statement of realisalions should conteln a record of alf receipls derived from assols existing al the date of the
winding up resolutlon and subsequently realised, fncluding bafanse af bank, book debls and valls collected, proparty sold ele , and
the account of disbursements should contaln il paymanis of costs, charges and expenses, or to crediiors or centribuiorles,
Recelpls derlved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are {o be Included In the ‘bafance a} bank’. Only actual
Invealments are to be Includad In the ‘amotnls Investad' sacllon [a the analysls of balance on page § of the form  Where property
has been raallsed, lhe gross procesds of sale must ba enlered under reallsations and the necessary peymenls Inoldental to sales
must be enfored a9 Glsbursements. A payment Into the Insolvency Services Account Is nol a disbursament and should nol bo
shown as such; nor are paymenls Into @ bank, bullélng seclety or any other financlal Instilution Howavar, the Inlerest tecolved on
any Invesiment should b shown In the reallsallons  Each rocelpt and payment must be entered In tho accounl Tn such a manner
& sufflclently to exolain s nalure The receipts and payments must severally bo addod up at the foot of each sheet and tho lotals
carnlad forward from one account to ancther withou! any Intermedtate bafance, so that the gross lolals rapresent the total amounts

rocalvad and peld by the liquldator respactively.

Trading Account
(2} When the [iqulgtator carrles on & buslness, a trading account must be forwarded as a dlsting! aceount, and the total of recelpls
and payments on (he trading account musl elene be set oul In Ihis stalemenl

Dividends

(3) When dividends, instalments of composillons, atc. are pald {o credilors or a return of surplus assels 1 made lo contiibulorles,
the tolal amount of each dividend, ols aclually pald, must be entered In the slatament of disbursemenls as one sum, and 1he
iquidiator muat forward separate accounts showing tn llsla the amount of the olalim of each oradlior, and the amount of dividand, sta,

payablo lo each cradiior or contribtlory

(4} When unclalmed dividenda, ele are pald Into the Insolvency Services Account, Ihe total amount so pald in should be entared in
the statement of disbussements as one sum  The lems to be pald In refalion to un¢leimed dividends ghould it ba Included In the
regllaations slde of the recount,

{6) Credil should nol be taken in the slalement of disbursements for any emount {n respact of liquildators remunerallon unless I}

has basn duly allowsd by resolulions of the llquldaion commiitee or of ths credilors or of the company In general mesiing, or by
order of tho court as the case may raquire, o la olhervise allowable under the provislons of the insolvenoy Rules.




Liquidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1886

Form 4 68 cont'd

Realisatlons

Date Of whom recslved Nature of agsefs realissd Amount
Brought Forward 1,631,680.77

28/05/2011 HMRC VAT due to Howden 119,889 67
06/06/2011 Barclays Bank Bank Intarest 4911
06/08/2011 Barclays Bank Bank Intarest Gross 90 05
23/06/2011 Transfer from Retall VAT dus to Howden 3,117,220 68
23/06/2011 CHAPS Charge refunded Bank Charges 10.00
28/06/2011 Howden Jolnery Group Ple Rates Refund 3,117,220 63
19/07/2011 HMRC VAT receoveries on rent deposits 269,214 00
28/07/12011 MFI Retall Ltd - VAT Due Floaling Vat Control Afc 834.20
26/08/2011 Transfer VAT due to Howden 49,305.00
26/08/2011 Transfer Floating Vat Conlrol Alc 1,209.97
05/09/2011 Barclays Bank Bank Interest 4312
05/08/2011 Barclays Bank Bank Interest Gross 12769
Carried Forward 8,307,020 69

NOTE Ne balance should be shown en this account but only (he tolal realisatlons and disbursements
which should ba carrled forward to the next account




Form 4.88 cont'd

Dlsbursements

Date To whom pald Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forwerd 1,069,232 74

10/06/2011 Salans LLP VAT Recelvable 396 44
07/06/2011 Freeth Cartwright LLP Legal Feas 4,000 00
07/06/2011 Fresth Cartwright LLP VAT Recelvable 800 00
07/06/2011 Pronlaprint Leeds Stationery & Poslage 146 84
07/06/2011 Pronlaprint Lesds VAT Recelvable 13 53
08/06/2011 Howden Jolnery Group Plc Rates Refund 119,999.67
28/06/2011 | Howden Jolnery Group Plc Rates Refund 3,117,220 &3
28/06/2011 barclays Bank Charges 452
28/06/2011 Barclays Bank Charges 15.00
28/06/2011 Howden Jolnery Group Plc VAT due to Howden 3,117,220 53
08/08/2011 Macdonalds Sollcitors Legal Feas 85 00
23/08/2011 Howd'an Joinery VAT due to Howden 49,305 05
26/08/2011 Salans LLP Legal Fees 31,044 80
26/08/2011 Salans LLP VAT Recelvable 6721 34
08/09/2011 Salans LLP VAT Recelvable 39122
271092011 Barclays Bank charges 114
2710972011 Barclays Bank Charges 580
Carrled Forward 7,516,614 16

NOTE No balance should bo shawn on this accoun! but only the tolal reallsations and dlsbursements
which should be carrled forward lo the next account




Analysis of balance

Total realisations
Total disbursements

This balance 1s made up as foliows

1
2
3

Cash in hands of iquidator
Balance at bank
Amount in Insolvency Services Account

Amounts invested by liquidator

Less: The cost of investments realised
Balance

Accrued Items

Total Balance as shown above

Balance £

Form 4 68 cont'd

£
8,307,020 6%
7,615,614.15

791,406 54

000
791,406 54
000

000
0.00

000
000

791,406 64

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investrient and any realisation of tham should be given In a separate statement

The Liguldator should also state -

(N

(2)

3

{4)

(8)

The amount of the estmated assets and liabilihes at the date of the commencement of the winding

up

Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors

including the holders of floaling charges)

Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors
Floating charge holders
Preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors

£
000
269,000,000 00
000
000

341,000,000,00

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up in cash

Issited as pald up otherwise than for cash

1,279,610.24
000

The general descriplion and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there i Insufficient space

here, attach a separate sheet)

Currenily reviewing Company's VAT records to determine potential recoveries

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Potential VAT recoveries from the Crown Unsecured dividend

The perlod within which the winding up is expected lo be completed

1 year




